Company Name: Mr Max Holdings Ltd. Representative: Yoshiaki Hirano,President

(Code No.: 8203, TSE Prime)

Contact: Hirokazu Ishii, Senior Executive Officer in charge of Corporate Planning and Finance Division

(Tel: +81-92-233-1379)

Notice Regarding the Acquisition of Our Company's Shares (Securities Code: 8203) by Waiz Holdings Co., Ltd.

Our company has received a notification today from Waiz Holdings Co., Ltd. regarding their intention to acquire our company's shares as outlined below.

In addition, we would like to inform you that Waiz Holdings Co., Ltd. has decided to acquire our company's shares as detailed in the attached document.

This document serves both as a disclosure by our company in accordance with the Securities Listing Regulations and as a public announcement pursuant to Article 30, Paragraph 1, Item 4 of the Cabinet Order for Enforcement of the Financial Instruments and

Details:

1	Stock Code	8203
١.	Stock Code	
2.	Name	Mr Max Holdings Ltd.
3.	Number of Shares Currently Held	8,613,800 Shares
4.	Number of Shares to be Acquired	2,731,956 Shares
5.	Share Acquisition Period	July 10, 2025 – October 31, 2025
6.	Percentage of Voting Rights from	8.23%
	Acquired Shares to Total Voting	
	Rights	
7.	Percentage of Voting Rights Held	34.20%
	After Acquisition to Total Voting	
	Rights	
8.	Notes	Waiz Holdings Co., Ltd. intends to hold the
		shares on a long-term basis as a stable
		shareholder of our company

[※]The ratio to the total voting rights is calculated based on the total number of voting rights (331,792) as of February 28, 2025, rounded to the nearest third decimal place.

※The number of shares per unit is 100 shares.

Company Name: Waiz Holdings Co., Ltd. Representative: Representative Director Sakiko Okuyama

Contact Information

Company Name: Mr Max Holdings Ltd.

Contact: Hirokazu Ishii, Senior Executive Officer in charge of Corporate Planning and

Finance Division

(Tel: +81-92-233-1379)

Notice Regarding Share Acquisition

We have decided to acquire shares of MrMax Holdings Ltd. (Securities Code: 8203) during the period from July 10, 2025, to October 31, 2025, for the purpose of long-term stable ownership, as detailed below.

This matter falls under the "acquisition activities deemed equivalent to a tender offer as prescribed by Cabinet Order" as stipulated in Article 167, Paragraph 1 of the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act and Article 31 of the Enforcement Order of the same Act. Accordingly, we hereby provide notice as outlined below.

Details:

	0. 1.0.1	
1.	Stock Code	8203
2.	Name	Mr Max Holdings Ltd.
3.	Number of Shares Currently Held	8,613,800 Shares
4.	Number of Shares to be Acquired	2,731,956 Shares
5.	Share Acquisition Period	July 10, 2025 – October 31, 2025
6.	Percentage of Voting Rights from	8.23%
	Acquired Shares to Total Voting	
	Rights	
7.	Percentage of Voting Rights Held	34.20%
	After Acquisition to Total Voting	
	Rights	
8.	Notes	Waiz Holdings Co., Ltd. intends to hold the
		shares on a long-term basis as a stable
		shareholder of our company

^{*}The ratio to the total voting rights is calculated based on the total number of voting rights (331,792) as of February 28, 2025, rounded to the nearest third decimal place. *The number of shares per unit is 100 shares.